

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).881/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in WA No.2252/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.GOVINDAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.OF INDIA,MIN.OF FIN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is disposed of by allowing the applicants to act as
intervenor in the proceedings of SLP(C)No.881 of 2009.

I.A.No.3 filed for impleadment of the applicant as petitioner
is dismissed because he was not a petitioner before the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master