

Listed on: 24.7.2013
Ld. Registrar's Court No: 2
Item No: 71

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 881 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindan & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sect. To Govt. of India, Min. of
Fin. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12th April, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against all unserved respondents.

List the matter on 11.07.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps to complete the service on unserved respondent Nos. 1, 8 to 13, 15 and 17 and he has also not filed proof of dasti service on their behalf.

It is further submitted that there are four petitioners in the instant matter but Mr. Ranjit K.C., Advocate has filed Vakaltnama/Appearance on behalf of three petitioners after taking '**No Objection**' from erstwhile Advocate Mr. Jitendra Kumar.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of July, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit K.C., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp