

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).881/2009

S.GOVINDAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.OF INDIA,MIN.OF FIN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6452 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadham,Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Garg,Adv.  
Mr. K. Lingaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the application for substituted service is ready and it can be filed in the course of the day. Permitted. Office may process it thereafter.  
List the matter on 22.10.2013.

| mg | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | | Registrar |