

Listed on: 22.10.2013
Ld. Registrar's Court No: 2
Item No: 5

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 881 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindan & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

Sec. To Govt. of India, Min. of
Fin. & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th September, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the application for substituted service is ready and it can be filed in the course of the day. Permitted. Office may process it thereafter.

List the matter on 22.10.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed application for permission for substituted service by way of publication in two newspapers. 'Dinamalar' (Tamil daily) and 'The Hindu' (English Daily) in respect of respondent Nos. 8 to 13, 15 and 17 instead of Respondent Nos. 1, 8 to 13, 15 and 17.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of October, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ranjit K.C., Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit K.C., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp