

LISTED ON 25.11.2013
Before Ld. Registrar's
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 6

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)No. 881 of 2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindan & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Secretary to Govt. of India
Ministry of Finance & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22nd October, 2013, when the following Order was passed :-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice of respondent No.1 by dasti on the standing counsel for the state. Permitted. Issue dasti to be served on the standing counsel. Await. The petitioner has filed an application for substituted service against the unserved respondents.

Office is directed to process it and list before the concerned Registrar for appropriate orders. Await.

List the matter on 25.11.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, dasti show cause notice has been issued the counsel for the petitioner for service on Respondent No. 1 on the Standing counsel for the State but no proof of service has been filed.

It is further submitted that the application for substituted service against the unserved respondent Nos. 8 to 13, 15 and 17 yet to be placed before the concerned Ld. Registrar for appropriate orders.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp