

LISTED ON 4.03.2014
Ld. Registrar's COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 6

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)No. 881 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindan & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners
Versus
Secretary to Govt. of India
Ministry of Finance & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21st January, 2014, when the following Order was passed :-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for production of the paper publication. Time is granted. List the matter on 4.3.2014"

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 25th January, 2014 filed proof of publication with affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PA