

LISTED ON 7.4.2014
Ld. Registrar's COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 6

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos. 881 AND 6452 OF 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Govindan & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners
Versus
Secretary to Govt. of India
Ministry of Finance & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th March, 2014, when the following Order was passed :-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner has produced the proof of publication with affidavit in relation to respondent Nos. 8 to 17. Office is directed to verify as to whether service is complete.

List the matter on 7.4.2014."

It is submitted that there are 19 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2-3 are represented through Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate and counter affidavit has also been filed and included in Special Leave Petition paper books. Respondent Nos. 5 is represented through Mr. P.B. Agrawala, Advocate and counter affidavit has also been filed and included in Special Leave Petition paper books. Respondent Nos. 18-19 are represented through Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed. In respect of respondent No. 1 counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service. In respect of respondent Nos. 6, 7, 14, 16 courier receipts have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 8 to 13, 15 and 17 counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication with affidavit.

...2/-

-2-

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 6452 OF 2009

The matter is already in chamber pool.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld.
Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Ranjith K.C., Advocate
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp