

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6452/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 15/07/2008
IN WA NO. 2252/1999 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.RANGACHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.OF INDIA, MIN.OF FIN.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.[N/P]

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Office report on default dated 3rd September, 2014
indicates that respondents Nos. 3, 8, 12, 14 and 17 have
not been served so far despite several opportunities.
Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution as against the aforesaid respondents.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER