

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 881/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2008
in WA No. 2252/1999 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

S.GOVINDAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.OF INDIA,MIN.OF FIN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and
office report)WITH SLP(C) No. 6452/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith K. C.,Adv.
(SLP 881 of 2009)(SLP 6452 of 2009) Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan,Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E RAt request, post on Tuesday, the 14th July, 2015.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER